University System of Georgia

Fall First-Time Freshmen SAT Averages

Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Universities

Dalton State College
Macon State College

State Colleges

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Georgia Perimeter College

Gordon College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Two-Year Colleges

System Totals

Fall 2003
Number of
FTF
With Valid
Number of SAT
FTF Scores

2,206 2,145
1,925 1,796
4,741 4,512
8,872 8,453
2,708 2,654
1,740 1,494
4,448 4,148
466 399
805 649
847 745
620 480
1,166 951
488 421
1,013 851
344 246
2,190 1,863
671 633
609 524
462 419
1,740 1,461
11,421 9,642
851 447
799 570
1,650 1,017
882 660
350 218
300 123
687 412
808 573
454 417
668 510
1,280 1,097
2,776 2,236
1,122 955
712 577
376 323
231 187
10,646 8,288
37,037 31,548

SAT
Math

688
538
608

613

527
505

519

451
504
487
497
481
448
540
497
520
533
439
565
500

502

461
456

458

444
392
412
443
435
426
441
476
452
440
445
430
448

446

518

SAT
Verbal

637
542
602

598

529
512

523

454
520
491
506
492
448
548
502
527
540
447
540
509

508

476
465

470

447
410
435
457
448
434
455
481
450
447
450
446
463

452

518

SAT
Composite

1,325
1,080
1,209

1,211

1,056
1,017

1,042

905
1,024
978
1,002
973
897
1,088
999
1,047
1,074
886
1,105
1,009

1,010

937
921

928

891
802
847
900
884
860
896
957
902
886
895
877
912

898

1,036
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